Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance <5 pF
■  ESD protection
■  Surge protection
Applications
■  ADSL / VDSL cards
■ Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)

a fl ammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD  SOT236 - DSL03  12
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     SOT236 = SOT23-6 Package
Model
 DSL03 = For use in ADSL/VDSL applications
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 12 = 12 VWM (Volts)
 24 = 24 VWM (Volts)
Typical Part Marking
CDSOT236-DSL0312 ....................................................................L2
CDSOT236-DSL0324 ....................................................................L4
6 45
1 32
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
1.70 - 2.10
(0.067 - 0.083)
2.80 - 3.05
(0.110 - 0.120)
2.60 - 3.00
(0.102 - 0.118)
0.90 - 1.30
(0.035 - 0.051)
0.90 - 1.45
(0.036 - 0.057)
1.50 - 1.75
(0.059 - 0.070)
0.35 - 0.55
(0.014 - 0.022)
0.09 - 0.20
(0.004 - 0.008)
0.20
(0.007) 0 - 10 °
0.85 - 1.05
(0.033 - 0.040)
0.35 - 0.50
(0.014 - 0.020)
2.40
(0.094)
1.90
(0.074)
0.95
(0.037)
0.70
(0.028)
1.00
(0.039)
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CDSOT236-DSL03xx - TVS Diode Array Series
Packaging Information
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Item Symbol SOT23-6
Carrier Width A 3.90 ± 0.10
 (0.154 ± 0.004)
Carrier Length B 3.90 ± 0.10
 (0.154 ± 0.004)
Carrier Depth C 0.90 ± 0.10
 (0.035 ± 0.004)
Sprocket Hole d 1.55 ± 0.05
 (0.061 ± 0.002)
Reel Outside Diameter D 178